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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

NUSRAT BANO 

MUHAMMAD ZESHAN 

SAIRA NASIR 

NASEEM AKHTAR 

ADIL KHALIL 

RABIA ARIF 

ZAHRA ABBAS 

KASHIF IQBAL 

AYESHA TAHIR 

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ 

SONIA ANWAR 

NAHEED NASIM 

KIRAN SHEHZADI 

KHALIEL AHMAD 

SAIRA HANIF (Selected
against Women Quota) 

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

AMEER MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD NASIR SULTAN

NOOR MUHAMMAD

KHALIL AHMED

ARIF ALI

ABBAS ALI

SAFDAR IQBAL

TAHIR QUYYAM

MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

30100047

30100019

30100196

30100080

30100102

30100222

30100156

30100144

30100288

30100064

30100203

30100226

30100127

30100010

30100243

MULTAN

LAYYAH

D.G. KHAN

CHINIOT

RAWALPINDI

M.B. Din

SIALKOT

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SAHIWAL

R.Y. KHAN

VEHARI

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

21 Case #  5G2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

20

22

23

ADEENA ATHER (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

KASHIFA RASHID (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

HUMAIRA SYED (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

ADEELA IJAZ (Selected
against Women Quota) 

AMNA AZKA (Selected against
Women Quota) 

QYSIRA AMJAD (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

MUHAMMAD HANIF

ATHER UL DIN

MIAN ABDUL RASHID

SYED AMIR UL HASSAN

IJAZ AHMAD KHAN LODHI

ABDUL KHALIQ

MUHAMMAD AMJAD

16

17

18

19

20

21

30100217

30100034

30100103

30100258

30100228

30100296

BHAKKAR

LAYYAH

MULTAN

JHANG

SHEIKHUPURA

LODHRAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

21 Case #  5G2019

19

21

24

25

26

SARFRAZ AHMAD KHAN 

HUMAYOUN MUMTAZ 

HUMAIRA MUMTAZ 

SHAZIA KHAN 

JABIR ALI RAZA 

RAHIM KHAN

MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

KALO KHAN

GHULAM JAFAR

1

2

3

4

5

30100143

30100003

30100181

30100005

30100001

LAHORE

ATTOCK

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

21 Case #  5G2019

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

SAMIA BASHIR 

SANA GULL 

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

1

2

3

30100232

30100106

30100289

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


