PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND</u> - (BS-17)

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 21 Case # 5G2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	30100047	1	NUSRAT BANO MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	30100019	2	MUHAMMAD ZESHAN AMEER MUHAMMAD	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	30100196	3	SAIRA NASIR MUHAMMAD NASIR SULTAN	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	30100080	4	NASEEM AKHTAR NOOR MUHAMMAD	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	30100102	5	ADIL KHALIL KHALIL AHMED	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	30100222	6	RABIA ARIF ARIF ALI	M.B. Din	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	30100156	7	ZAHRA ABBAS ABBAS ALI	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	30100144	8	KASHIF IQBAL SAFDAR IQBAL	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	30100288	9	AYESHA TAHIR TAHIR QUYYAM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	30100064	10	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	30100203	11	SONIA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	30100226	12	NAHEED NASIM MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	30100127	13	KIRAN SHEHZADI GHULAM RASOOL	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	30100010	14	KHALIEL AHMAD MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	30100243	15	SAIRA HANIF (Selected against Women Quota)	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND</u> - (BS-17)

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 21 <u>Case # 5G2019</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
			MUHAMMAD HANIF			
16	30100217	16	ADEENA ATHER (Selected against Special Zone Quota) ATHER UL DIN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
17	30100034	17	KASHIFA RASHID (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MIAN ABDUL RASHID	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
18	30100103	18	HUMAIRA SYED (Selected against Special Zone Quota) SYED AMIR UL HASSAN	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
19	30100258	20	ADEELA IJAZ (Selected against Women Quota) IJAZ AHMAD KHAN LODHI	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
20	30100228	22	AMNA AZKA (Selected against Women Quota) ABDUL KHALIQ	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
21	30100296	23	QYSIRA AMJAD (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUHAMMAD AMJAD	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	30100143	19	SARFRAZ AHMAD KHAN RAHIM KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	30100003	21	HUMAYOUN MUMTAZ MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	30100181	24	HUMAIRA MUMTAZ SHEIKH MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	30100005	25	SHAZIA KHAN KALO KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	30100001	26	JABIR ALI RAZA GHULAM JAFAR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND - (BS-17)

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 21

Case # 5G2019

Open Merit/Special

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.			
Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview								
1	30100232		MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL				
2	30100106		SAMIA BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	LAHORE	FAIL				
3	30100289		SANA GULL MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL				

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.